

香港醫務化驗學會有限公司

Hong Kong Institute of Medical Laboratory Sciences Ltd.

Formerly Hong Kong Medical Technology Association (Founded 1966)

Flat 1711, 17/F, Block C, Bell House, 525 - 543 Nathan Road, Yaumatei, Kowloon, Hong Kong Phone: (852) 2499 0015 Fax: (852) 2499 0382 URL: http://hkimls.org e-mail: info@hkimls.org

Dear HKIMLS members,

Sponsorship to the 8th & 9th YGO Conference (粤港澳检验医学学术大会) and 15th & 16th CLMC (第十五、十六届华人检验医学学术会议) at Macau

Sponsorship is opened for application to the 8th & 9th YGO Conference (粤港澳检验医学学术 大会) and 15th & 16th CLMC (第十五、十六届华人检验医学学术会议) to be held from 26th May to 28th May 2023 at Macau. Please find details below for the event.

Eligibility

HKIMLS, as an academic organization, encourages members to participate local and oversea academic exchanges. Being a co-organizer of "Guangdong-Hong Kong-Macau" (YGO) Conference and Chinese Laboratory Medicine Conference (CLMC), 2 different categories of sponsorship will be offered to 30 members (details in application form). The applicants should be members of HKIMLS for over one year with valid membership status.

Application

Please fill in the application form enclosed. Return the form to HKIMLS office by email to info@hkimls.org. Application would be approved by a first-come, first-served basis according to the email "Sent" date. Submission deadline is 7th May 2023. The result will be informed by phone and announced in the HKIMLS website on or before 11th May 2023.

The successful applicants are required to submit cheque(s) to HKIMLS office as follows:

: 2 cheques of HKD900 each Full program

Day registration: a cheque of HKD300

(crossed cheque(s) payable to Hong Kong Institute of Medical Laboratory Sciences Ltd.)

Reimbursement

The sponsored amount would be reimbursed to the successful applicants after the conference with proof of participation, for example attendance certificate, registration acknowledgement etc. (HKIMLS would have the discretion for the acceptance of these documents)

For Inquiry, please email to info@hkimls.org



Annlication Forms

香港醫務化驗學會有限公司

Hong Kong Institute of Medical Laboratory Sciences Ltd.

Formerly Hong Kong Medical Technology Association (Founded 1966)

Flat 1711, 17/F, Block C, Bell House, 525 - 543 Nathan Road, Yaumatei, Kowloon, Hong Kong Phone: (852) 2499 0015 Fax: (852) 2499 0382 URL: http://hkimls.org e-mail: info@hkimls.org

(CPD Program Code 07230011, 5.0 CPD Points)

HKIMLS membership No:	
Email address:	
gram, 26 th - 28th May 2023	
stration, 27 th May 2023	
oom, shared by 2 participants	
oom**	
(name) of HKIMLS membership no	
r the sponsorship to the 8th & 9th YGO Conference (粤港澳检验医	
MC (第十五、十六届华人检验医学学术会议) to be held at Macau	
would be responsible for the transportation by myself. I understand	
sibility on the application and participation of this event except for	
Signature:	
Date:	

Amount of sponsorship:

Full program: HKD 900

The fee charged by the organizer, HKD1,800, will include the registration fee, 2-night accommodation in the New Orient Landmark Hotel (置地酒店), welcome dinner on 26th May 2023, the lunch and tea in the conference & the farewell dinner on 27th May 2023

Day registration: HKD 300

This will include the registration fee, the lunch and tea in the conference.

Remarks: * tick the appropriate

** The applicant who select to have a Single Room for 2 nights needs to submit the **third** cheque of HKD1,170.



香港醫務化驗學會有限公司

Hong Kong Institute of Medical Laboratory Sciences Ltd.

Formerly Hong Kong Medical Technology Association (Founded 1966)

Flat 1711, 17/F, Block C, Bell House, 525 - 543 Nathan Road, Yaumatei, Kowloon, Hong Kong Phone: (852) 2499 0015 Fax: (852) 2499 0382

URL: http://hkimls.org e-mail: info@hkimls.org

《第十五、十六届华人检验医学学术会议

暨 第八、九届粤港澳检验医学学术会议, 暨 第十一、十二届深港澳检验医学学术会议》

会议通知 (海外参会者)

《第十五、十六届华人检验医学学术会议暨第八、九届粤港澳检验医学学术会议暨第十一、十二届深港澳检验医学学术会议》主题为「检验医学新挑战」,将于2023年05月26-28日于澳门何鸿燊博士医療拓展基金会隆重举行。本届大会筹委会欢迎各位的莅臨,并衷心希望各方同业和社会贤达积极参与及大力支持!

主办单位: 中华医学会检验分会、香港医务化验学会、社团法人台湾医事检验学会、

广东省医学会检验医学分会、深圳市医学会检验专业委员会、

香港医务化验所总会、澳门医务检验学会

联合承办单位: 澳门医务检验学会、香港医务化验学会、香港医务化验所总会,

初拟流程:

时间 内容

5月26日 报到及欢迎酒会

5月27日 09:00 - 17:00 检验医学高峰会议

19:00 - 19:30 两会宣誓仪式暨就职典礼 & 大合照

19:30 - 21:00 论坛晚宴 (只限受邀嘉宾及两会理监事成员)

5月28日 参观澳门医疗服务机构 & 检验科培训班

MEMBER of International Federation of Biomedical Laboratory Science, IFBLS Non-Governmental Organization in Official Relationship with the World Health Organization, W.H.O.